V1.00                       WWW.SAMSUNGMINIPRINTERS.COM 1
 Bluetooth user manual
(RIF-BT10)
Table of Contents
1. Hardware, & Software ------------------------------------------------------------------ 2
2. Specifications        ----------------------------------------------------------------- 3
3. System Structure     ----------------------------------------------------------------- 4
4. How to configure     ----------------------------------------------------------------- 5

         - SRP 270: V3.0.3E above
      (4) Application programmer’s guide:  Bluetooth control message V1.x
3) Ordering information
      (1)USB Master (RIF-BT10U) = RIF-BT10 + Cable_USB_BT
      (2)Serial Master (RIF-BT10S) = RIF-BT10 + Cable_Serial_BT + (5V Power adapter option)
      (3)Slave (RIF-BT10F) = RIF-BT10 + RIF-BT10C
V1.00                       WWW.SAMSUNGMINIPRINTERS.COM 3
2. Specifications
Category Specification
Model name RIF-BTM10
Connection System
POS System
(Printer : SRP-350, SRP-270)
Interface Port USB(PC), RS-232C(PC), UART(Printer)